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BARBER • M24 0116675 

MODEL 700rn M24 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE 
24~ BARREL 7.62 NATO 

DOCUMENT ENVELOPE ASSEl!IBLY: 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 
- PRODUCT OWNER'S CARD 
- SAFETY BOOKLET 

46 FORM 1444 
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BARBER · M24 0116676 
M-24 

GUN SERIAL# { lo 7Cf C-lL~O c_(-
1 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE MAGr\!Li ... ~E r, ~~.f 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
'£;;(; n~o 

~1 n V . .., ;, 2fi{fi 'i!V !_ • 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
OPERATOR .1<1 p_x/J_ MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

-·--

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
J2.so LBS +t- .s LBS j 
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CONTRACT# 

DATE INITIAL 

i1/1doJ £1/1-;l 
f ' ill 1 r /;z/ o J 

• •J ·,: F 

i r /1 '/Of u~ 11 fC/ · l 
I . 

llfA /I /Ji/ti 

i \·,s::\t'' ! \ .J () \ 
<:..Ji 
c_./j') 

J I 

11/zf/u; IS uJT 

\I 10.:Jfo! \:-\P 

I>~ cJ -
' 

1;1/o/01 
fJ tfl •I 
v• 1 l 

tc'' 

f,-fo/01 
1j/L• 

l•J;;k·· 
f'/I 

~\. [ • 

°'1 I, I ~ 
'C; ~ 

LJ/1d.)1>1 
i\. P;( . .er' l' 

I 
I - /}-t'L ·') J,,-

i- ~ 
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- - -
, ______ 

!j 

OP # UPE~l 10~1\tA'ME~~ I I 
' . 

READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I ' . 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX (,,,}..~- ('.;.(! 6. 0 1J.~17-c/ F°J! 
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 
. .-, 

,~~ c) s.2s-__s, G /,}_ '/ 7-Ci £1<_ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .cl.3 , O). IS- .oJ.J 12 -1 7-cr Ef!-
/ 

/)L.{,; r J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 
• ·~"? I ,_. 

/ c I!.) 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS I hc/c:•:f ,a.,· 
l.• 

; / I 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ! ./ /, ~ 1 //i: I/.' v-Ci</ 

I 
M) IRON SIGHT 

ALIGNMENT 1l1 ,.'/•) yC{.,v· 
'ii I 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

~ !I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I t ;(/,!J fl-C..v 

GALLERY TEST AND /t//&~I /)l fl • ,;-r 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 
/\ ;_• 

;1/;~/ I 11J! '~! )/ f 
A) MALFUNCTIONS PASS FAIL 

!J/rJio/ '/)/! '):( B) PIERCED PRIMERS PASS FAIL 

!}/194 /J 

//ti 
645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO . "\ ! 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE /liolc ;J 

/'.) 

;/tf!:1:.'"cJ 

+I- .5 LBS I I 

MIN 2.50 LBS > U' ?.7'--1 ..... ·,,• '"'t·' '!/4 J S_{ C,z ;p. Ir B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS ...(, 10 .,/. ,'<-l '~ ~ 
, 

C) FUNCTION ",;,,() !rJJ. ,(1 
f:v-l/ 

/ I 

660 PACK /;1/~ bl_ 
I • 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER- M24 M~-69~16716 



BARBER · M24 0116678 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790404. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.091 
0.077 
0.119 
1. 970 
1.854 
2.704 
0.516 
1. 748 
0.915 

0 
3 
4 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:ff x 
1: 1.364 
2: -0.159 
3 : -0.606 
4: -0.448 
5: -0.604 
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y 

-0.893 
-0.466 

0.054 
0.728 
0.961 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0116679 

SERIAL NUMBER: ~6790404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/19/2001 
FILE TIME: 03:53 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.439 
,...o. 084 

0.447 
2.358 
1.420 
2.657 
0.282 
1. 575 
0.811 

1 
3 
4 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.854 
2: 0.158 
3: 0.390 
4: 0.998 
5: 1.504 
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y 

-0.983 
-0.097 

0.437 
-0.018 

0 .241 

• 
2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0116680 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/15/2001 
FILE TIME: 07:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.117 
-0.038 

0.123 
1. 045 
2.602 
2.767 
0.355 
1.584 
0.889 

2 
3 
4 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 

x 
0.601 

-0.444 
0.368 
0.399 

-0.341 
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y 
-1.123 
-0.631 
-0.288 
0.374 
1.479 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0116681 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6790404. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/15/2001 
FILE TIME: 07:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.222 
-0.069 
0.233 
1. 299 
3.836 
3.939 
0.610 
2.163 
1.295 

0 
2 
3 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 

x 
0.929 
0.404 
0.115 

-0.370 
0.033 
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y 

-1. 751 
-0.847 
-0.670 
0.836 
2.085 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0116682 

_µ.,_ VER..J\GS PULL fORCE BETh'SEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50!.l+ .SO# 
J.oo~+ .75~ 
4. 00~+:1. 00# 

\ 
2. '.) 0 ~ 
INITL!\L 

2 .. 50# ~;;.F7·E?, 

50 CYCLES 

SERIAL NO. · 
----~ 

DATE I ;;(/a-)oi 
TESTS?. }], tl 

FIN.A.L TEST & 

TO RESPT 2.50~ -r I I 

~ .. 253_J #1 I 
d~2 l D .. - f -;) 5:1_ 1".I~. SETTING 1 LUL~ 

~· 
~u- r ~2 I ;J, )"1 I :2~ '-ict 2«5L I NO AVG. OF 5 r L~ ; 

~ 

I b .. - L I I 
il ...... 

~' z.i·~ 
I READil:\GS ACCEPT-.:.,. UL rr .J l ;2/·-f7 a:Jf I 

~UL' ~4 l__d~~--1- _ _d_. 2:J a, l) ABLE LESS TE-Li\1:\:I ;.::. I ~ 
,.__::: 

);:i--u #5 I 9v"'l a-Yto ;>, 19 "'u . 
I 

I 
I 

I). ,0.7 l~.a~ l.~.ol TOTAL I 
lA..VG. I ;;<, l{c., ·I ;<1"1_) ~.1../1 I 

I 

l 3,00~ 3.00~ AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 

tb>ULL ~fl I :)."~9_ :I ~~7 ! I 
I 

I !PULL ii:2 l S io.1__ ')'i~ 
!PULL =!1:3 

~ 

),~ '3,~7 
l?ULL i4 ),<G:)(~ .. \i• 3,J&; 
PULL #5 ~ ~'.\ . -~ l / ~ c-o· ~ 

I 
•' 

I I \ TOT.1\L If.De So j!.c,.9') 
I 

l:\VG. 

I 4.00~ I 
4. 00 #: AFTER 

I 
t<'cAX SETTING 

I 
RESE:T TO 4;, fQ?, 1T 

INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER TEAN t1 a TP..RGET & AC CUR...~. C::'. ; • rt 

?ULL n I~ J.' I vt,t{O I I LV-f 1 
I ' c\ I 

PULL n l ~,~\ ' ; .1 L{,~~ I I Ytd4 ' 

!PULL I 
~ ·~. I I I 

Ii 

n ~::L6~ Ydd.. 'i. ~(o 
!, 

~~ .: -
I 
?:JU .. ~S ~~~~Y~.6~~~LJ ~~·~~,)~.5t__~+-~~~~--c.~!~~j~1J%>.-~---­
~To~T~AL~J_dd~0~J~9L·';~l~~d~/,~~~/~~+-~~~~~~+l___JCJ~· ~0~.q~~e-------
~f· V:'...9.G.:_. __J__-:i.-l}.J.L~r_j· ' ii ·_-=i...J]!_, )O:!:f__ _ _L ____ -,---+l--Y_u,..:......:.1 ~::...------
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